∗
Air-hydro Unit
Series CC
The air-hydro unit consists of a converter and a valve unit that are compactly integrated. It
converts air pressure to an equivalent hydraulic pressure, and this hydraulic pressure is used
for operating an actuator, thus solving the problem that is associated with the compression
characteristics of air. Thus, in spite of using pneumatic equipment, it performs similarly to a
hydraulic unit, operating at a constant speed during starting or in the presence of load fluctu-

*
4.12-10
How to Order
Valve Unit
Series CCVS/CCVL
CCV S 1 1 1
Valve unit size
S
L
Small flow
Large flow
 Combined valve
Control valve
0
2
1
3
None
Flow control valve
(With pressure compensation)
Throttle valve
Timid flow control valve
S
U1
U2
Single valve
Unit for CC63
(Unit mounted to CCT63)
Unit/For CC100 and CC160
(Unit mounted to CCT100
 and 160)
  Solenoid valve rating voltage
Electrical entry
–
1
2
5
9*
0
No combined valve
100V AC (50/60Hz)
200V AC (50/60Hz)
24V DC
Others
Air operated
*: Options
–
G
C
D
Air operated
Grommet
Conduit
DIN terminal
0
1
2
3
None
Stop valve + Skip valve
Stop valve
Skip valve
   Additional symbol
U1
Specifications
Combined valve
Stop valve, Skip valve
0 to 0.7MPa
0.3 to 0.7MPa
N.C.
Throttle valve
0 to 0.7MPa
0.3